

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 04-15-2022		R & I Construction, Inc.			
				MED-CR 35-1.79 PID 111873 (Friendsville Road Bridge Rehabilitation Bridge No. 8)		ENGINEER'S			
				WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		2931 S. St. Rt. 67,			
				PID 111873		Tiffin, OH 44883			
				ESTIMATE		AVERAGE			
REF. #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST
1	201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202	495	SQ. YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$15.24	\$7,543.80	\$6.00	\$2,970.00	\$6.00
3	202	361.0	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$1.67	\$602.87	\$5.00	\$1,805.00	\$5.00
4	203	188	CU.YD	EXCAVATION	\$23.35	\$4,389.80	\$10.00	\$1,880.00	\$10.00
5	203	17	CU.YD	EMBANKMENT	\$36.36	\$618.12	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$10.00
6	204	547	SQ. YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.60	\$1,422.20	\$2.00	\$1,094.00	\$2.00
7	204	1	HR	PROOF ROLLING	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
8	606	250	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$17.70	\$4,425.00	\$29.75	\$7,437.50	\$29.75
9	606	4	EACH	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	\$2,075.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,650.00
10	659	1	LS	MISC: SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	832	2500	EACH	EROSION CONTROL	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.25	\$625.00	\$0.25
12	605	38	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$55.32	\$2,102.16	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$10.00
13	301	84	CU.YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$211.10	\$17,732.40	\$210.00	\$17,640.00	\$210.00
14	304	87	CU.YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$79.15	\$6,886.05	\$80.00	\$6,960.00	\$80.00
15	407	59	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.00	\$118.00	\$3.85	\$227.15	\$3.85
16	441	17	CU.YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	\$294.00	\$4,998.00	\$345.00	\$5,865.00	\$345.00
17	441	24	CU.YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), PG 64-22	\$233.00	\$5,592.00	\$270.00	\$6,480.00	\$270.00
18	642	0.12	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,250.00	\$750.00	\$6,250.00
19	642	0.06	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$12,500.00	\$750.00	\$12,500.00
20	100	1	LS	PREMIUM ON RR PROTECTIVE PUBLIC LIABILITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY INSURANCE	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,535.00	\$12,535.00	\$12,535.00
21	614	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	614	1	LS	DETOUR SIGNING	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	623	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
25	202	1	LS	PORTION OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$341,000.00	\$341,000.00	\$341,000.00
26	503	1	LS	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	503	1	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	509	21,260	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.55	\$32,953.00	\$2.00	\$42,520.00	\$2.00
29	509	200	LB	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL	\$3.55	\$710.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00
30	510	50	EACH	DOWEL HOLES WITH NON SHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	\$27.65	\$1,382.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00
31	511	119	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	\$953.89	\$113,512.91	\$900.00	\$107,100.00	\$900.00
32	511	26	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS	\$1,999.50	\$51,987.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	511	9	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING, AS PER PLAN	\$1,213.03	\$10,917.27	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00
34	512	165	SQ. YD	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY URETHANE)	\$24.75	\$4,083.75	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$35.00
35	515	7	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB27-48 (48'-6" SPAN)	\$22,661.00	\$158,627.00	\$18,523.00	\$129,661.00	\$18,523.00
36	515	14	EACH	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB27-48 (49'-3" SPAN)	\$22,661.00	\$317,254.00	\$18,523.00	\$259,322.00	\$18,523.00
37	516	32	SQ. FT.	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	\$5.45	\$174.40	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$4.00
38	516	56	FT	SEMI INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL	\$30.65	\$1,716.40	\$28.00	\$1,568.00	\$28.00
39	516	42	EACH	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD	\$11.53	\$484.26	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$5.00
40	516	84	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTEGRAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE) 1"X5"X12"	\$730.00	\$61,320.00	\$1,279.00	\$107,436.00	\$1,279.00
41	517	310	FT	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)	\$179.76	\$55,725.60	\$322.75	\$100,052.50	\$322.75
42	518	368	FT	SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP EDGE	\$11.84	\$4,357.12	\$10.00	\$3,680.00	\$10.00
43	518	1	LS	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
44	518	90	FT	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	\$6.85	\$616.50	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00
45	518	40	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	\$8.40	\$336.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00
46	519	180	SQ. FT.	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE	\$250.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00
47	601	115	CU.YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE D WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00
48	607	225	FT	VANDAL PROTECTION FENCE, 8' STRAIGHT, COATED FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	\$345.00	\$77,625.00	\$106.00	\$23,850.00	\$106.00
Grand Total						\$1,254,883.11		\$1,333,296.15	